4-H

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - COOPERATIVE EXTENSION

CLOVER NOTES



LOS ANGELES COUNTY 4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

April 2019

For additional 4-H information please see the <u>Los Angeles County 4-H Youth Development</u> website or contact the Los Angeles County 4-H Office at 626.586.1980 (Alhambra) / 661.974.8826 (Lancaster).

Previous editions of Clover Notes can be found here

Download the 2018-2019 4-H Calendar

4-H Events/Activities 4-H Applications/Awards Healthy Living 4-H Announcements/Results

Los Angeles County Leaders' Council Information

Los Angeles County 4-H All-Star Ambassadors

Katherine Shannon - L.V. Racketteers 4-H Club Kiran Ekanayake, PVP 4-H Club Shelby Silman, Neenach 4-H Club

Los Angeles County 4-H Junior All-Stars

Brody Susnjar - PVP 4-H Club Leila Nuryen - PVP 4-H Club Club Nikki Yunker - PVP 4-H Club -H Club Sophie Loewner - PVP 4-H Club Emma Straser - PVP-4H Club

Hot Topics





4-H Summer Camp

San Gabriel Valley Fair

"4-H: Changing Lives
Every Day" is the theme
of the 2019 San Gabriel
Valley 4-H Fair. The
Fair will be held April
26-28 at Ernie Howlett



Park and Valmonte Elementary School. Entry forms are due in hand by April 18. There will be fun activities for all members. Admission is free. Additional information can be found here. For more specific questions, contact Dee Keese

Southern Area 4-H Field Day

Southern Area Field Day will be held at Mt. SAC on May 4, 2019. Registration is due by 11PM, April 9th. In most categories, you need to be a county winner (Gold Medal) to be able to compete at Area Field Day. Complete eligibility details and useful event information can be found here. Judges and Room Host are needed. Please contact Noel Keller if you would like to volunteer.

4-H Summer Camp - June 16-22

4-H Summer Camp offers a wonderful



opportunity for youth to experience a full camping experience of fun, learning and building of a lifetime of memories. Campers will engage in hands on science activities, hike through a local forest, swim,

play, learn archery and develop friendships with other campers and staff. Be a part of the fun and register for 4-H Summer Camp @ 4-H Summer Camp Online Registration

<u>Congratulations to all 4-H'ers who</u> participated in the following events:

2019 Judging Day Results

2019 Field Day Results

2019 County Fashion Revue Results



RAISE YOUR HAND! APRIL 1 - MAY 15, 2019

Only one in three young people say they have the skills to handle what life throws their way. If we don't give our kids the opportunity to succeed, we all fail. That's where 4-H comes in. 4-H programs meet youth and families where they live, serve community needs and build critical life skills kids need to thrive.

As a result, 4-H created the "Raise Your Hand" initiative - a nationwide call-to-action for 4-H alumni, supporters, and friends to vote for their state to win funding to help more kids in their communities benefit from 4-H hands-on learning programs.

The three states with the most hands raised will receive \$20,000, \$10,000 and \$5,000 to bring local 4-H programs to more kids.

RAISE
YOUR
HAND
HELP KIDS IN
YOUR COMMUNITY

4-H 200
GROWS HERE

VOTE NOW

But that's not all, the state with the highest increase in hands raised over last year will receive an "Inspire Kids to Do" photo shoot, coordinated and supported by National 4-H Council to help tell the story of their local changemakers!

Please join us and Raise Your Hand for California 4-H. You can "Raise Your Hand" by voting now here: https://4-h.org/raise-your-hand/

Making Chocolate Easter Eggs

Kaylin Kwan, Macy 4-H Club, LA County 4-H Youth Healthy Living Chair

A treat every child has on Easter is chocolate eggs. Rather than buying this fun snack at the market, make your own chocolate eggs to give Easter a personal touch.

Ingredients:

- 4 ounces chocolate candy coating (or tempered chocolate)
- 1 egg-shaped chocolate mold with a separate top and bottom cavity, about 4" long

Continue reading here.

2019 Healthy Living Summit

Come support, learn all while having fun at the 2019 Healthy Living Summit held at Good Shepherd Lutheran School on May 11, 2019. Click here for more information

Los Angeles County 4-H Emerald Star Program

The Emerald Star is an award given to a 4H member for planning and implementing an advanced leadership activity. The Emerald Star is for experienced 4-H members who have been in 4-H for at least two years and are at least 13 years old, as of Dec. 31st of the current program year. Each Emerald Star application will be evaluated for its value to the LA County 4-H Program, value to the community, practicality and feasibility.



Important Dates:

April 18 - San Gabriel Valley Fair Entries Due

April 20 - 7th Annual CA 4-H State Archery Postal Match

April 27 - San Gabriel Valley Fair

May 4 - Southern Area Field Day

May 11 - LA County Healthy Living Summit

County Council Meeting

May 12 - Mother's Day

June 16 - Father's Day

June 16-22 - 4-H Summer Camp

June 30 - End of Program Year

Visit the LA County 4-H Calendar for additional upcoming events



100% of your donations to the California 4-H Foundation support 4-H in

Donate Today

Check out Los Angeles County 4-H's Social Media Sites





Los Angeles County, 4-H Youth Development Staff:

Dr. Keith C. Nathaniel, County Director, (626.586.1970), kcnathaniel@ucdavis.edu
Charlene Moore, Antelope Valley 4-H Coordinator, (661.974.8826), moore@ucdavis.edu
Dawn Fuller, Los Angeles 4-H Coordinator, (626.568.1980), dafuller@ucdavis.edu
Roy Hillstock, Computer Specialist, (626.586.1972), rlhillstock@ucdavis.edu

Copyright © 2009 The Regents of the University of California.

The 4-H name and 4-H logo are service marks protected under 18 U.S.C. 707.

The University of California prohibits discrimination or harassment of any person in any of its programs or activities. (Complete nondiscrimination policy statement can be found at http://ucanr.org/sites/anrstaff/files/107734.doc)

Los Angeles County 4-H Office, 700 W. Main St., Alhambra, CA 91801, (626.568.1980)